Data sheet
IC.PD.300.C1.02- 520B2378
Proportional solenoid valves 2-way servo-operated
Type EV260B
Features
Technical data
Installation Vertical solenoid system is recommended
Pressure range 0.5 to 10 bar

Media
temp.
Type designation Permissible di'.
pressure(bar) / Coil type
Code no.
without
coil
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Main type Speci$cation Min. Max.
Standard
BK BM BL
G ¼ PTFE 0.8 -10 +80 EV260B 6B G 14T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8052
G  ⅜ PTFE 0.8 -10 +80 EV260B 6B G 38T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8053
G ⅜ PTFE 1.3 -10 +80 EV260B 10B G 38T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8054
G ½ PTFE 1.3 -10 +80 EV260B 10B G 12T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8055
G ½ PTFE 2.1 -10 +80 EV260B 15B G 12T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8056
G ¾ PTFE 5.0 -10 +80 EV260B 20B C 34T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8057
Valve
Description Supply voltage Pilot signal Speci$cation Code no.
Without signal converter 24 V full wave recti$ed 300 - 600 mA BK024D 018Z6987
With signal converter 21 to 30 V dc
0 - 10 V BM024D 018Z0290
4 - 20 mA BL024D 018Z0291
Ordering Coil
1. Coil
2. Closing spring
3. Armature
4. Pilot ori"ce
5. Diaphragm
6. Terminal box
Con-
nection
ISO
228/1
Seal
 material
kv
value
[m3/h]
Media
temp.
Type designation Permissible di'.
pressure(bar) / Coil type
Code no.
without
coil
Min.
[oC]
Max.
[oC]
Main type Speci$cation Min. Max.
Standard
BK BM BL
G ¼ PTFE 0.8 -10 +80 EV260B 6B G 14T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8052
G  ⅜ PTFE 0.8 -10 +80 EV260B 6B G 38T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8053
G ⅜ PTFE 1.3 -10 +80 EV260B 10B G 38T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8054
G ½ PTFE 1.3 -10 +80 EV260B 10B G 12T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8055
G ½ PTFE 2.1 -10 +80 EV260B 15B G 12T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8056
G ¾ PTFE 5.0 -10 +80 EV260B 20B C 34T NC000 0.5 10 10 10 032U8057
 IC.PD.300.C1.02 - 520B2378  3
Data sheet 2-way servo-operated proportional solenoid valve Type EV260B
Coil options
Type BK
without signal converter
300 to 600 mA pilot signal
Type BM
with signal converter
0 to 10 V pilot signal
Type BL
with signal converter
4 to 20 mA pilot signal
Technical data, coil
Supply voltage Without signal converter:   24 V  ± 10%, full-wave recti$ed ac voltage
With signal converter:          21 to 30 V dc
Pilot signal Without signal converter:    300 to 600 mA
With signal converter:           4 to 20 mA or 0 - 10 V
Coil power max. 20 W
Insulation of coil windings 400 kΩ for 0 - 10 V pilot signal. 250 Ω for 4 to 20 mA pilot signal
Coil resistance 23.5 Ω at an ambient temperature of 20oC
Insulation of coil windings Class H according to IEC 85
Connection Without signal converter:   Terminal box Pg 13.5
With signal converter:          2 m 3-core cable, Pg 13.5
Coil enclosure, IEC 529 IP 67
Ambient temperature -25oC to +50oC
Duty rating Continuous
4
IC.PD.300.C1.02 - 520B2378
Data sheet 2-way servo-operated proportional solenoid valve Type EV260B
Signal "ow charateristics Coil type BK
Without signal converter
The basic version consists of a valve with a coil for
pulsating direct current. The supply voltage of
24 V DC can be established with full-wave
recti$ed alternating current. The valve begins to
open at a coil current of approx. 300 mA and is

button and nut for the coil, armature with valve
plate, spring, O-rings and diaphragm.
Type Code no.
EV260B 6B 032U8039
EV260B 10B 032U8040
EV260B 15B 032U8041
EV260B 20B 032U8042
Spare parts
©
 D
an